506226794 08/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6273538

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
JAMES MAYER					04/12/2019	
DENNIS C. MYERS					04/11/2019	
TRACE MAYER					04/12/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	RAIL S	CALE	, INC.			
Street Address:	111 NA	111 NATURE WALK PARKWAY				
City:	ST. AL	JGUS	TINE			
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32092					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			-		
Property Typ	ре		Number			
Application Number	-	1626	8332			
	ll be sent to		e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
		504985				
Email:			ael@doddlawgroup.com			
Correspondent Nam	le:	_				
		SAINT MARYS WAY				
Address Line 4:		JALI	LAKE CITY, UTAH 84108			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		GORD-006			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL B. DODD				
SIGNATURE:		/Michael B. Dodd/				
DATE SIGNED:		08/28/2020				
Total Attachments: 6						
source=Gord-006-Assi	•	-				
source=Gord-006-Assi	• ·	•				
source=Gord-006-Assi	• ·	•				
source=Gord-006-Assi	gnment#pa	ge4.ti	l			

source=Gord-006-Assignment#page5.tif source=Gord-006-Assignment#page6.tif

I James Mayer ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CALIBRATING RAIL SCALES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Rail Scale, Inc., 111 Nature Walk Parkway, Suite 105, St. Augustine, Florida 32092 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on <u>February 5, 2019</u> and was given Application
No. <u>16/268,332</u> by the following Office "<u>U.S. Patent Office</u>";

Rail Scale, Inc., a Florida Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: Gord-006

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

for mayer	4-12-2019	
fre Mayer nventor's Signature	Date	
ames Mayer		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
rinteu Name in Lugisti	finter fund in flatte Lungsauge	

I <u>Dennis C. Myers</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CALIBRATING RAIL SCALES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Rail Scale, Inc., 111 Nature Walk Parkway, Suite 105, St. Augustine, Florida 32092 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. _____ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on <u>February 5, 2019</u> and was given Application
No. <u>16/268,332</u> by the following Office "<u>U.S. Patent Office</u>";

Rail Scale, Inc., a Florida Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: Gord-006

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Dennis C. Myers Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

4-11-2019

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053629 FRAME: 0807

I <u>Trace Mayer</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CALIBRATING RAIL SCALES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Rail Scale, Inc., 111 Nature Walk Parkway, Suite 105, St. Augustine, Florida 32092 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. _____ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on <u>February 5, 2019</u> and was given Application
No. <u>16/268,332</u> by the following Office "<u>U.S. Patent Office</u>";

Rail Scale, Inc., a Florida Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: Gord-006

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

12 APR 2019 Inventor's Signature Date Trace Mayer Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)